

## MAKHUDUTHAMAGA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

## MAKHUDUTHAMAGA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY RE-ADVERT: BID NOTICE AND INVITATION TO BID

| No. | Project Number.               | Project Description.   | Local content                        | Closing date               |
|-----|-------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| 1.  | LIM473/<br>clothing/19/20/002 | Supply and delivery<br>of protective clothing<br>for makhuduthamaga<br>local municipality. | 100% local<br>content on<br>clothing | 28 -02- 2020 at<br>12 H 00 |

The employer is Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality represented by the Municipal Manager.

Bid documents will be obtainable from Makhuduthamaga Local Municipal offices from **14 February 2020 (Mon-Fri from 08:00-16:30)** from the cashiers; at a non-refundable deposit of **R 560.00 per** document payable in cash or bank guaranteed cheque for the project or be downloaded from <u>www.</u> <u>etenders.gov.za., at no cost.</u>

Completed and signed tender documents must be sealed in an envelope and marked with the relevant project number and project description and be deposited in the tender box at Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality Offices in Jane Furse before the closing date and time.

The municipality shall adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the <u>Preferential Procurement</u> <u>Policy Framework Act. 5/2000</u> and the revised regulation April 2017 on 80/20 points system where 80 points are for the price and 20 points for **B-BBEE** according to the said legislation. Bids will remain valid for **90** (**ninety**) **days**.

The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted and the municipality reserves the right not to consider any tender not fully completed. Tenderers are required to initial each page of the tender document and sign where necessary. For enquiries contact:

Supply Chain Unit Community service MRS RAMPEDI M.N MUNICIPAL MANAGER PRIVATE BAG X 434 JANE FURSE : Mr M.J Tlaka - 013 265 8607 : M.A Mahlare - 013 265 8653

Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality is an equal opportunity and Affirmative action employer.